
Listed are second-quarter results for Atlantic City casinos. Dollar amounts are in millions.

Net revenue
Percent
change2019 2018*

Gross operating pro�t Hotel occupancy rate
Percent
change2019 2018*

Percent
change2019 2018*

Total industry $806.8 $682.8 +18% $159.3 82% 85% -3%$170.9 -7%

Golden Nugget

Hard Rock

Tropicana

Resorts

Harrah’s

Ocean 

Caesars

Borgata

Bally’s

PRESS GRAPHICSource: N.J. Division of Gaming Enforcement

$54.5

$202

$69.8

$59.1

$103.7

$96.4

$71.6

$43

$87.5    

$9.4

$55.4

$16.3

$10.1

$11.3

$23

-$1.2

$5.4

$22.6

-5%

-3%

-11%

-11%

N/A

-9%

N/A

-9%

-9%

-21%

+5%

-34%

-29%

N/A

-27%

N/A

-41%

-11%

86%

83%

89%

71%

79%

77%

91%

86%

77%

-1%

-5%

+8%

-8%

N/A

-7%

N/A

-5%

-6%

SECOND-QUARTER CASINO PERFORMANCE
APRIL-MAY-JUNE

Numbers are 
rounded

87%

88%

81%

79%

57%

84%

93%

91%

83%

* Hard Rock Hotel & Casino Atlantic City and Ocean Casino Resort both opened to public June 27, 2018.

$57.3

$207.9

$78.7

$66.1

$4.5

$106.3

$4.5

$47.1

$95.9

$11.8

$52.9

$24.6

$14.2

-$2.7

$31.5

$0.9

$9.1

$25.3


