APRIL-MAY-JUNE

Listed are second-quarter results for Atlantic City casinos. Dollar amounts are in millions.

Esteu die Second quarter results for Adultic City casinos. Donar amounts die in millions.									
Numbers are rounded	Net revenue			Gross operating profit			Hotel occupancy rate		
Todriacu	2019	2018*	Percent change	2019	2018*	Percent change	2019	2018*	Percent change
Bally's	\$54.5	\$57.3	-5%	\$9.4	\$11.8	-21%	86%	87%	-1%
Borgata	\$202	\$207.9	-3%	\$55.4	\$52.9	+5%	83%	88%	-5%
Caesars	\$69.8	\$78.7	-11%	\$16.3	\$24.6	-34%	89%	81%	+8%
Golden Nugge	t \$59.1	\$66.1	-11%	\$10.1	\$14.2	-29%	71%	79%	-8%
Hard Rock	\$103.7	\$4.5	N/A	\$11.3	-\$2.7	N/A	79%	57%	N/A
Harrah's	\$96.4	\$106.3	-9%	\$23	\$31.5	-27%	77%	84%	-7%
Ocean	\$71.6	\$4.5	N/A	-\$1.2	\$0.9	N/A	91%	93%	N/A
Resorts	\$43	\$47.1	-9%	\$5.4	\$9.1	-41%	86%	91%	-5%
Tropicana	\$87.5	\$95.9	-9%	\$22.6	\$25.3	-11%	77%	83%	-6%
Total industry	\$806.8	\$682.8	+18%	\$159.3	\$170.9	-7%	82%	85%	-3%

^{*} Hard Rock Hotel & Casino Atlantic City and Ocean Casino Resort both opened to public June 27, 2018.

Source: N.J. Division of Gaming Enforcement

PRESS GRAPHIC